

Red Oak Community School District 2011 North 8th Street Red Oak, Iowa 51566 712.623.6600 www.redoakschooldistrict.com

2.16.2015

То:	Internal and External Information Exchange
From:	Terry Schmidt, Superintendent of Schools
Subject:	Board of Directors Subcommittee for Interest Based Bargaining with the Red Oak Education Association
********	******

The Red Oak CSD Board of Directors' Subcommittee for Interest Based Bargaining with the ROEA involves Director Paul Griffen and Director Kathy Walker. On Tuesday, February 17, 2015, 4:30 p.m., the subcommittee of directors will participate in an interest based bargaining work session with the ROEA. This session will take place at the District Administrative Center.